RESOLUTION No. 7(-252388

Adopted on

(R- 81-74 )
AUG 4 1980

8E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

WHEREAS the City Manager has given notice in writing to the Purchasing Agent

of the City of San Diego that the following 20 TRASH PACKERS are so used,
obsolete or depreciated as to be unfit or undesirable for use or retention

by the City:

ITEM NO.

U~ O Ut B PO
e e« e e o e e »

EQUIPMENT
NO.

6120
6133
6134
6135
6136
6140
6141
6142
6144
6145
6146
6147
6148
6149
6150
6152
6153
6154
6155
6156

1969
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1872
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972

DESCRIPTION

International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International
International

Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester
Harvester

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of San

follows:

That the Purchasing Agent of said City be, and he is hereby authorized and

COF1950

COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
VCOF1950
VCOF1950
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A
COF1950A

Diego as

directed to advertise for sale and to sell the equipment hereinabove de-

scribed.

That all expenses in connection with the sale of said equipment

shall be deducted from the proceeds received from the sale thereof.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

By | S/ Aé ;221:&Egﬁg=6géééﬁgg§£
eputy

Or. Dept.:
Bid No. 3533L

CC-1263-® |REV, 12-76)

Purchasing/sv

00C13



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell

Bill Cleator

Bill Lowery
Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Mike Gotch
Larry Stirling
Lucy Killea

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

CC-1278 {(REV. 11-79)

AUG 4 1980

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

d

NEENEHEEE
oooooooadd
Ooooooon
Oo00ogooog

AUTHENTICATED BY:

PETE WILSON

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Celifornia.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ‘

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

, Deputy,

S LY :

Resolutlo
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

" (- 252388 AUG 4

Adopted

1960

000141



