(R- 81-74)

Adopted on_

AUG 4 1980

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

WHEREAS the City Manager has given notice in writing to the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego that the following 20 TRASH PACKERS are so used, obsolete or depreciated as to be unfit or undesirable for use or retention by the City:

	EQUIPMENT					
ITEM NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION				
1.	6120	1969 International Harvester COF1950				
2.	6133	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
3.	6134	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
4.	6135	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
5.	6136	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
6.	6140	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
7.	6141	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
8.	6142	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
9.	6144	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
10.	6145	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
11.	6146	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
12.	6147	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
13.	6148	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
14.	6149	1972 International Harvester VCOF1950				
15.	6150	1972 International Harvester VCOF1950				
16.	6152	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
17.	6153	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
18.	6154	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
19.	6155	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				
20.	6156	1972 International Harvester COF1950A				

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

That the Purchasing Agent of said City be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for sale and to sell the equipment hereinabove described. That all expenses in connection with the sale of said equipment shall be deducted from the proceeds received from the sale thereof.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By S Phoenbaum Deputy

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sv

Bid No. 3533L

00C13

	l adopted by the Council of	The City of San Di	ego on	AUG 4	1980	
the rolle	wing vote:					
	Councilmen	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
	Bill Mitchell					
	lill Cleator	₩.				
	Bill Lowery			닏	Ц	
	eon L. Williams	EI,				
	Fred Schnaubelt			닏		
	Mike Gotch	142				
	earry Stirling	A RAR RARE				
	oucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson	CA F				
	AUTHENTIC	CATED BY:				
		PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.				
(Seal)						
		***************************************	CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.			
			Pata	andr	land!	
		Ву	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00.000	Dep	
	r					
	Į.	Office o	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California			
			•			

I

CC-1276 (REV. 11-79)